
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SCHOOL TERMS AND HOLIDAY DATES 2019-2020       
___________________________________________________________________________ 

AUTUMN TERM 2019 Thursday 5 September – Friday 20 December    66   days 
 

INSET (staff only)         Tuesday 3 September         

INSET (staff only)        Wednesday 4 September 

Term begins Thursday 5 September 

School closed                Monday 30 September and Tuesday 1 October Rosh Hashana 

School closes 1 p.m.     Tuesday 8 October (erev Yom Kippur) 

School closed                Wednesday 9 October Yom Kippur 

SUCCOT BREAK       Monday 14 October – Wednesday 23 October (inclusive) 

School closed 

Term ends at 1p.m.      Friday 20 December 

___________________________________________________________________________ 

SPRING TERM 2020 Monday 6 January – Friday 3 April               60 days 
 

INSET (staff only)       Friday 3 January   

Term begins         Monday 6 January 

HALF TERM                        Monday 17 February – Friday 21 February (inclusive) 

School closed 
School closes 3.30 p.m.   Monday 9 March Ta’anit Esther 

Purim School closes 12 Tuesday 10 March 

School opens at 9.30 a.m.     Wednesday 11 March (after Purim) 

Term ends at 1 p.m.              Friday 3 April  

___________________________________________________________________________ 

SUMMER TERM 2020 Monday 20 April – Friday 24 July                       64 days 
 

Term begins                       Monday 20 April 

Yom Haatzmaut  Wednesday 29 April 

School closes at 3.30pm 

School closed                      Friday 8 May Bank holiday 

SHAVUOT BREAK         Monday 25 May – Friday 29 May (inclusive) 

Term ends at 1 p.m.   Friday 24 July 

INSET (staff only)                Monday 27 July  

 

 

INSET (staff only)  Tuesday 1 and Wednesday 2 September 2020  

Term begins   Thursday 3 September 2020   

 

 


